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A 

Across-the-Board Direct Spending Cuts, To Prevent. H.R. 
1868; Mr. Yarmuth et al. 

ALS Disability Insurance Access Act, Make Technical 
Correction. S. 579. 

APPROPRIATIONS: 
Emergency Security Supplemental to Respond to Jan-

uary 6th Appropriations Act, 2021. H.R. 3237; Ms. 
DeLauro. 

ARMED FORCES: 
Fair Debt Collection Practices for Servicemembers 

Act. H.R. 1491; Ms. Dean et al. 
Ghost Army Congressional Gold Medal Act. H.R. 707; 

Ms. Kuster et al. 
Limitation Against Appointment of Persons as Sec-

retary of Defense Within Seven Years of Relief from 
Active Duty as Regular Commissioned Officers of 
the Armed Forces, Exception to. H.R. 335; Mr. 
Smith of Washington. S. 12. 

Six Triple Eight Congressional Gold Medal Act. S. 
321. 

Washington Channel Public Access Act. H.R. 1765; 
Ms. Norton. 

B 

Billion Dollar Boondoggle Act. S. 636. 

Bipartisan Background Checks Act. H.R. 8; Mr. Thomp-
son of California et al. 

Block, Report, And Suspend Suspicious Shipments Act. 
H.R. 768; Mr. McKinley et al. 

BUDGET: 
American Rescue Plan Act. H.R. 1319; Mr. Yarmuth. 
American Rescue Plan Act (H.R. 1319): Agree to Sen-

ate amendment). H. Res. 198; Mr. McGovern. 
Congressional Budget FY 2021. H. Con. Res. 11; Mr. 

Yarmuth. S. Con. Res. 5. 

C 

CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES: 
Family Support Services for Addiction Act. H.R. 433; 

Mr. Trone et al. 
National Children’s Museum Act. H.R. 1703; Ms. Nor-

ton et al. 
Stronger Child Abuse Prevention and Treatment Act. 

H.R. 485; Mr. Scott of Virginia et al. 

COMMEMORATIONS AND MEMORIALS: 
Medals: 

Ghost Army Congressional Gold Medal Act. H.R. 
707; Ms. Kuster et al. 

Six Triple Eight Congressional Gold Medal Act. 
S. 321. 

COMMEMORATIONS AND MEMORIALS—Continued 
Memorials and Monuments: 

‘‘Coleman, Jr., Federal Building, William T.’’. S. 
400. 

‘‘Harris Post Office, Colonel Carlyle ‘Smitty’. H.R. 
208; Mr. Kelly of Mississippi et al. 

‘‘Hernandez Post Office Building, Jose’’. H.R. 813; 
Ms. Haaland et al. 

National Pulse Memorial. H.R. 49; Mr. Soto 
et al. 

‘‘Rainey Memorial Post Office Building, Joseph 
Hayne’’. H.R. 264; Mr. Rice of South Carolina 
et al. 

‘‘Ramstad Post Office, Jim’’. H.R. 772; Mr. Phil-
lips et al. 

‘‘Turcotte Post Office, Specialist Matthew R.’’. S. 
566. 

CONGRESS AND MEMBERS OF CONGRESS: 
Assemble Outside the Seat of Government. H. Con. 

Res. 1; Mr. McGovern. 
Bipartisan Advisory Committee. S. 13. 
Congressional Disapproval Under Chapter 8 of Title 

5, United States Code, of the Rule Submitted by 
the Office of the Comptroller of Currency relating 
to ‘National Banks and Federal Savings Associa-
tions as Lenders‘. S.J. Res. 15. 

Disapproval Under Chapter 8 of Title 5, United 
States Code, of the Rule Submitted by the Environ-
mental Protection Agency Relating to Oil and Nat-
ural Gas Sector: Emission Standards for New, Re-
constructed, and Modified Sources Review. S.J. 
Res. 14. 

Electoral College Vote Count. S. Con. Res. 1. 
Evans, Officer William Francis ‘‘Billy’’, Honoring the 

Memory of. S. Res. 152. 
Evans, United States Capitol Police Officer William 

F., directing the Architect of the Capitol to transfer 
the catafalque to the rotunda of the Capitol. H. 
Con. Res. 28; Mr. Evans. 

Evans, United States Capitol Police Officer William 
F., Lie in Honor in the Rotunda of the Capitol. H. 
Con. Res. 27; Mr. Evans. 

Goodman, Officer Eugene, Award a Congressional 
Gold Medal to. S. 35. 

House of Representatives: 
An Affirmative Vote of a Majority of the Members 

Present and Voting, a Quorum Being Present, 
Shall be Required on Final Passage of House 
Joint Resolution 17. H. Res. 232; Mr. Raskin. 

Clerk Election, Senate Notification. H. Res. 3; 
Mr. Hoyer. 

Committee Membership: 
Majority. H. Res. 9; Mr. Jeffries. H. Res. 22; 

Mrs. Dingell. H. Res. 35; Ms. Clark of Mas-
sachusetts. H. Res. 62; Mr. Sherman. H. 
Res. 92; Mr. Jeffries. H. Res. 111; Ms. 
Pelosi. H. Res. 154; H. Res. 244; Mr. 
Jeffries. H. Res. 310; Mr. Aguilar. H. Res. 
384; Mr. Jeffries. 

Minority. H. Res. 10; Ms. Cheney. H. Res. 
23; Mrs. Dingell. H. Res. 36; Mr. Hudson. 
H. Res. 63; H. Res. 95; Ms. Cheney. H. Res. 
122; H. Res. 146; Mr. Hudson. H. Res. 311; 
Mr. McCarthy. 
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CONGRESS AND MEMBERS OF CONGRESS—Contin-
ued 

House of Representatives—Continued 
Committee Membership—Continued 

Removing a Certain Member from a Certain 
Committee of the House of Representa-
tives. H. Res. 243; Mr. McCarthy et al. 

Committees: 
Committee Funding. H. Res. 316; Ms. Lof-

gren et al. 
Standing Committees, Removing a Certain 

Member From. H. Res. 72; Ms. Wasserman 
Schultz et al. 

Condemning the Horrific Shootings in Atlanta, 
Georgia, on March 16, 2021. H. Res. 275; Ms. 
Chu et al. 

Directing the Attending Physician to take Timely 
Action to Provide Updated Mask Wearing 
Guidance Applicable to the Hall of the House 
of Representatives and Committee Meeting 
Spaces for Members and staff who are Vac-
cinated Against Covid-19. H. Res. 414; Mr. 
McCarthy et al. 

Filing of Statements Regarding Intent to Partici-
pate or not Participate in Small Donor Financ-
ing System for House Candidates, Authoriza-
tion of. H. Res. 177; Mrs. Murphy of Florida. 

Hastings, Honorable Alcee L., Death of. H. Res. 
312; Mr. Diaz-Balart. 

Hour of Meeting. H. Res. 11; Mr. McGovern. 
Imposition of Fines for Failure to Complete Secu-

rity Screening for Entrance to House Chamber, 
Providing the Sergeant-at-Arms with Author-
ity. H. Res. 73; Mr. McGovern. 

John Lewis NIMHD Research Endowment Revi-
talization Act. S. 320. 

Joint Session, President’s State of the Union. H. 
Con. Res. 30; Ms. Lofgren. 

Minority Employees Designation. H. Res. 6; Ms. 
Cheney. 

Oath of Office. H. Res. 1; Mr. Hoyer. 
Oath of Office, Authorization of. H. Res. 7; Ms. 

Wasserman Schultz. 
Officers Election. H. Res. 2; Mr. Jeffries. 
Presidential Notification of Election of Speaker. 

H. Res. 5; Mr. Hoyer. 
Quorum Assembled. H. Res. 3; Mr. Hoyer. 
Raising a Question of the Privileges of the House. 

H. Res. 331; Mr. McCarthy et al. 
Requiring Each Member, officer, and Employee 

of the House of Representatives to Complete 
a Program of Training in Workplace Rights 
and Responsibilities Each Session of Congress. 
H. Res. 257; Ms. Lofgren et al. 

Rules of the House Representatives, Adoption of. 
H. Res. 8; Mr. Hoyer. 

Sergeant-at-Arms of the House of Representa-
tives, Election of. H. Res. 339; Mr. Aguilar. 

Speaker Election, Senate Notification. H. Res. 3; 
Mr. Hoyer. 

Wright, Honorable Ronald J., Death of. H. Res. 
155; Ms. Johnson of Texas. 

Joint Committees: 
Library. H. Res. 321; Ms. Scanlon et al. 
Printing. H. Res. 321; Ms. Scanlon et al. 

CONGRESS AND MEMBERS OF CONGRESS—Contin-
ued 

Joint Congressional Committee on Inaugural Cere-
monies, Establishment of. S. Con. Res. 2. 

National Commission to Investigate the January 6 
Attack on the United States Capitol Complex Act. 
H.R. 3233; Mr. Thompson of Mississippi et al. 

Presidential Notification of the Assembly of the Con-
gress. H. Res. 4; Mr. Hoyer. 

Removing the Deadline for the Ratification of the 
Equal Rights Amendment. H.J. Res. 17; Ms. Speier 
et al. 

Senate: 
Brock III, Honorable William ‘‘Bill’’ Emerson, 

Death of. S. Res. 163. 
Election of Secretary of the Senate, Notification 

to the House of Representatives. S. Res. 79. 
Gambrell, Senator David Henry, Death of. S. Res. 

245. 
Hour of Meeting. S. Res. 3. 
Quorum Assembled. S. Res. 2. 
Quorum Assembled, Established Committee to 

Inform the President. S. Res. 1. 
Senate Notification to House, Election of a Presi-

dent Pro Tempore. S. Res. 9. 
Senate Notification to President, Election of a 

President Pro Tempore. S. Res. 8. 
Senate Shared Employee Act. S. 422. 
Warner, Senator John W., Death of. S. Res. 258. 

Sicknick, Brian D., United States Capitol Police Offi-
cer, Lie in Honor in the Rotunda of the Capitol. 
H. Con. Res. 10; Ms. Lofgren. 

Sicknick, Officer Brian David, Honoring the Memory 
of. S. Res. 5. 

United States Capitol Police, Award Three Congres-
sional Gold Medals and Those Who Protected the 
U.S. Capitol on Jan. 6, 2021. H.R. 1085; Ms. Pelosi 
et al. 

COURTS AND CIVIL PROCEDURE: 
Constitution of the United States to Require that the 

Supreme Court of the United States be Composed 
of Nine Justices, Proposing an Amendment to. S.J. 
Res. 9. 

George Floyd Justice in Policing Act. H.R. 1280; Ms. 
Bass et al. 

Legislation Modifying the Number of Justices of the 
Supreme Court of the United States, Point of Order 
Against. S. 461. 

COVID-19 Fraud Prevention Act. H.R. 2959; Mrs. Axne 
et al. 

CRIMES AND CRIME PREVENTION: 
Bipartisan Solution to Cyclical Violence Act. H.R. 

1260; Mr. Ruppersberger et al. 
COVID-19 Hate Crimes Act. S. 937. 
George Floyd Justice in Policing Act. H.R. 1280; Ms. 

Bass et al. 
Protecting Communities and Preserving the Second 

Amendment Act. S. 1775. 
Stronger Child Abuse Prevention and Treatment Act. 

H.R. 485; Mr. Scott of Virginia et al. 
VOCA Fix to Sustain the Crime Victims Fund Act. 

H.R. 1652; Mr. Nadler et al. 
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D 

Debarment Enforcement of Bad Actor Registrants Act. 
H.R. 1002; Mr. Latta. 

DEFENSE DEPARTMENT: 
COVID-19 Emergency Medical Supplies Enhance-

ment Act. H.R. 3125; Mr. Vargas et al. 
Limitation Against Appointment of Persons as Sec-

retary of Defense Within Seven Years of Relief from 
Active Duty as Regular Commissioned Officers of 
the Armed Forces, Exception to. S. 11. 

Securing Americas Vaccines for Emergencies Act. 
H.R. 3146; Mr. Hill et al. 

DISCHARGE PETITIONS: 
Pursuant to clause 2, rule XV: 

1. Discharge the Committee on Rules from the 
consideration of the resolution, H.Res. 274 en-
titled, a resolution providing for consideration 
of the bill (H.R. 619) Born-Alive Abortion Sur-
vivors Protection Act; Filed April 14, 2021. H. 
Res. 274; Mrs. Cammack. 

2. Discharge the Committee on Rules from the 
consideration of the resolution, H.Res. 216 en-
titled, a resolution providing for consideration 
of the bill (H.R. 471) Protecting Americans 
from Unnecessary Spread upon Entry from 
COVID-19 Act; Filed Apr. 20, 2021. H. Res. 
216; Mr. Roy. 

3. Discharge the Committee on Rules from the 
consideration of the resolution, H.Res. 292 en-
titled, a resolution providing for the consider-
ation of the bill (H.R. 859) Protecting American 
Energy Jobs Act; Filed Apr. 21, 2021. H. Res. 
292; Mr. Roy. 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA: 
‘‘Coleman, Jr., Federal Building, William T.’’. S. 400. 
National Commission to Investigate the January 6 

Attack on the United States Capitol Complex Act. 
H.R. 3233; Mr. Thompson of Mississippi et al. 

Washington Channel Public Access Act. H.R. 1765; 
Ms. Norton. 

Washington, D.C. Admission Act. H.R. 51; Ms. Norton 
et al. 

E 

EDUCATION: 
Advancing Education on Biosimilars Act. S. 164. 
Concerns Over Nations Funding University Campus 

Institutes in the United States Act. S. 590. 
Consider Teachers Act. S. 848. 
Suicide Training and Awareness Nationally Delivered 

for Universal Prevention Act. H.R. 586; Mr. Peters 
et al. 

Effective Assistance of Counsel in the Digital Era Act. 
H.R. 546; Mr. Jeffries et al. 

ELECTIONS AND VOTING: 
Dismissing the Election Contest Relating to the Office 

of Representative from the Fourteenth Congres-
sional District of Illinois. H. Res. 379; Ms. Lofgren. 

ELECTIONS AND VOTING—Continued 
For the People Act. H.R. 1; Mr. Sarbanes et al. 

Enhanced Background Checks Act. H.R. 1446; Mr. Cly-
burn et al. 

Ensuring Compliance Against Drug Diversion Act. H.R. 
1899; Mr. Griffith et al. 

Equality Act. H.R. 5; Mr. Cicilline et al. 

F 

Fairness in Orphan Drug Exclusivity Act. H.R. 1629; Ms. 
Dean et al. 

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT: 
Billion Dollar Boondoggle Act. S. 636. 
Congressional Budget Justification Transparency Act. 

H.R. 22; Mr. Quigley et al. S. 272. 
Construction Consensus Procurement Improvement 

Act. H.R. 26; Mr. Comer et al. 
Domestic Terrorism and Hate Crimes Prevention Act. 

S. 963. 
Federal Risk and Authorization Management Pro-

gram Authorization Act. H.R. 21; Mr. Connolly 
et al. 

Inspector General Protection Act. H.R. 23; Mr. Lieu 
et al. 

Settlement Agreement Information Database Act. 
H.R. 27; Mr. Palmer et al. 

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND FINANCIAL SERV-
ICES: 

Commodity Futures Trading Commission Whistle-
blower Program. S. 409. 

Comprehensive Debt Collection Improvement Act. 
H.R. 2547; Ms. Waters et al. 

COVID-19 Fraud Prevention Act. H.R. 2959; Mrs. 
Axne et al. 

Financial Inclusion in Banking Act. H.R. 1711; Mr. 
David Scott of Georgia et al. 

Improving FHA Support for Small Dollar Mortgages 
Act. H.R. 1532; Ms. Tlaib et al. 

Secure and Fair Enforcement Banking Act. H.R. 
1996; Mr. Perlmutter et al. 

For the People Act. H.R. 1; Mr. Sarbanes et al. 

FOREIGN RELATIONS AND POLICY: 
Belarus. H. Res. 124; Mr. Keating et al. 
Burma. H. Res. 134; Mr. Levin of Michigan et al. 
Cyber Diplomacy Act. H.R. 1251; Mr. McCaul et al. 
Department of State Authorization Act. H.R. 1157; 

Mr. Meeks et al. 
International Olympic Committee Should Rebid the 

2022 Winter Olympic Games to be Hosted by a 
Country that Recognizes and Respects Human 
Rights. H. Res. 160; Mr. Perry et al. 

People’s Republic of China. H. Res. 130; Mr. Meeks 
et al. S. 1169. 

Protect Democracy in Burma Act. H.R. 1112; Mr. 
Connolly et al. 

Protection of Saudi Dissidents Act. H.R. 1392; Mr. 
Connolly et al. 
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FOREIGN RELATIONS AND POLICY—Continued 
Southeast Asia Strategy Act. H.R. 1083; Mrs. Wagner 

et al. 
Ukraine Security Partnership Act. S. 814. 
Young African Leaders Initiative Act. H.R. 965; Ms. 

Bass et al. 

FTC Collaboration Act. H.R. 1766; Mr. O’Halleran et al. 

G 

Grand Ronde Reservation Act Amendment. S. 559. 

H 

HEALTH: 
Advancing Education on Biosimilars Act. S. 164. 
Behavioral Intervention Guidelines Act. H.R. 2877; 

Mr. Ferguson et al. 
Bipartisan Solution to Cyclical Violence Act. H.R. 

1260; Mr. Ruppersberger et al. 
Campaign to Prevent Suicide Act. H.R. 2862; Mr. 

Beyer et al. 
Clarifying the Meaning of New Chemical Entity. S. 

415. 
COVID-19 Emergency Medical Supplies Enhance-

ment Act. H.R. 3125; Mr. Vargas et al. 
COVID-19 Origin Act. S. 1867. 
Desert Sage Youth Wellness Center Access Improve-

ment Act. S. 144. 
Effective Suicide Screening and Assessment in the 

Emergency Department Act. H.R. 1324; Mr. Bili-
rakis et al. 

Family Support Services for Addiction Act. H.R. 433; 
Mr. Trone et al. 

Food Allergy Safety, Treatment, Education, and Re-
search Act. S. 578. 

Helping Emergency Responders Overcome Act. H.R. 
1480; Mr. Bera et al. 

Improving Mental Health Access for Students Act. S. 
1585. 

Improving Mental Health Access from the Emergency 
Department Act. H.R. 1205; Mr. Ruiz et al. 

John Lewis NIMHD Research Endowment Revitaliza-
tion Act. H.R. 189; Ms. Barragan et al. S. 320. 

Mental Health Services for Students Act. H.R. 721; 
Mrs. Napolitano et al. 

Pregnant Workers Fairness Act. H.R. 1065; Mr. Nad-
ler et al. 

Pursuing Equity in Mental Health Act. H.R. 1475; 
Mrs. Watson Coleman et al. 

Securing Americas Vaccines for Emergencies Act. 
H.R. 3146; Mr. Hill et al. 

Suicide Prevention Act. H.R. 2955; Mr. Stewart et al. 
Suicide Prevention Lifeline Improvement Act. H.R. 

2981; Mr. Katko et al. 
Suicide Training and Awareness Nationally Delivered 

for Universal Prevention Act. H.R. 586; Mr. Peters 
et al. 

Timely ReAuthorization of Necessary Stem-cell Pro-
grams Lends Access to Needed Therapies Act. H.R. 
941; Ms. Matsui et al. 

HEALTH—Continued 
Workplace Violence Prevention for Health Care and 

Social Service Workers Act. H.R. 1195; Mr. Court-
ney et al. 

HOMELAND SECURITY: 
Alaska Tourism Recovery Act. H.R. 1318; Mr. Young. 
Alaska Tourism Restoration Act. S. 593. 
CBRN Intelligence and Information Sharing Act. 

H.R. 397; Mr. Gimenez et al. 
Department of Homeland Security Mentor-Protege 

Program Act. H.R. 408; Mr. McEachin et al. 
Department of Homeland Security Morale, Recogni-

tion, Learning and Engagement Act. H.R. 490; Mr. 
Thompson of Mississippi. 

DHS Medical Countermeasures Act. H.R. 3263; Mrs. 
Miller-Meeks et al. 

Domains Critical to Homeland Security Act. H.R. 
3264; Mr. Katko et al. 

Domestic Terrorism and Hate Crimes Prevention Act. 
S. 963. 

Homeland Security Acquisition Professional Career 
Program Act. H.R. 367; Ms. Titus. 

National Origin-Based Antidiscrimination for Non-
immigrants Act. H.R. 1333; Ms. Chu et al. 

Protecting Firefighters from Adverse Substances Act. 
S. 231. 

Quadrennial Homeland Security Review Technical 
Corrections Act. H.R. 370; Mrs. Watson Coleman 
et al. 

Security Screening During COVID-19 Act. H.R. 1877; 
Mr. Cleaver. 

State and Local Cybersecurity Improvement Act. H.R. 
3138; Ms. Clarke of New York et al. 

Transportation Security Preparedness Act. H.R. 1893; 
Mrs. Watson Coleman et al. 

Transportation Security Public Health Threat Pre-
paredness Act. H.R. 1895; Mr. Gimenez et al. 

Trusted Traveler Reconsideration and Restoration 
Act. H.R. 473; Mr. Katko et al. 

United States Anti-Doping Agency Reauthorization 
Act. H.R. 172; Mr. Thompson of California et al. 

HOUSE REPORTS: 
Authorization and Oversight Plans for all House 

Committees. H. Rept. 117–17; Mrs. Carolyn B. 
Maloney of New York. 

Dismissing the Election Contest Relating to the Office 
of Representative from the Fourteenth Congres-
sional District of Illinois. H. Res. 379; Ms. Lofgren. 

HOUSING: 
Homebuyer Assistance Act. H.R. 3008; Mr. Sherman 

et al. 
Housing Financial Literacy Act. H.R. 1395; Mrs. 

Beatty et al. 
Improving FHA Support for Small Dollar Mortgages 

Act. H.R. 1532; Ms. Tlaib et al. 

I 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION: 
Access to Counsel Act. H.R. 1573; Ms. Jayapal et al. 
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IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION—Continued 
American Dream and Promise Act. H.R. 6; Ms. Roy-

bal-Allard et al. 
Farm Workforce Modernization Act. H.R. 1603; Ms. 

Lofgren et al. 

J 

Jaime Zapata and Victor Avila Federal Law Enforcement 
Protection Act. S. 921. 

K 

L 

LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT: 
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission relating 

to ‘‘Update of Commission’s Conciliation Proce-
dures’’. S.J. Res. 13. 

Improving VA Accountability To Prevent Sexual Har-
assment and Discrimination Act. H.R. 2704; Mr. 
Pappas et al. 

Jaime Zapata and Victor Avila Federal Law Enforce-
ment Protection Act. S. 921. 

Paycheck Fairness Act. H.R. 7; Ms. DeLauro et al. 
Pregnant Workers Fairness Act. H.R. 1065; Mr. Nad-

ler et al. 
Protecting the Right to Organize Act. H.R. 842; Mr. 

Scott of Virginia et al. 
Providing Urgent Maternal Protections for Nursing 

Mothers Act. S. 1658. 
VA Equal Employment Opportunity Counselor Mod-

ernization Act. H.R. 2788; Mr. Lamb et al. 
Workplace Violence Prevention for Health Care and 

Social Service Workers Act. H.R. 1195; Mr. Court-
ney et al. 

M 

N 

National Apprenticeship Act. H.R. 447; Mr. Scott of Vir-
ginia et al. 

National Origin-Based Antidiscrimination for Non-
immigrants Act. H.R. 1333; Ms. Chu et al. 

NATIVE AMERICANS: 
Indians: 

Alyce Spotted Bear and Walter Soboleff Commis-
sion on Native Children Report. S. 325. 

Blackwater Trading Post Land Transfer Act. 
H.R. 478; Mr. O’Halleran. S. 371. 

Grand Ronde Reservation Act Amendment. S. 
559. 

Klamath Tribe Judgment Fund Act, to Repeal. 
S. 314. 

NATIVE AMERICANS—Continued 
Indians—Continued 

Lumbee Tribe of North Carolina Recognition Act. 
S. 1364. 

Native American Child Protection Act. H.R. 1688; 
Mr. Gallego et al. 

Protecting Indian Tribes from Scams Act. H.R. 
1762; Mr. Mullin et al. 

Repealing Existing Substandard Provisions En-
couraging Conciliation with Tribes Act. S. 789. 

Seminole Tribe of Florida to Lease or Transfer 
Certain Land. S. 108. 

Western Tribal Water Infrastructure Act. S. 421. 
Ysleta del Sur Pueblo and Alabama-Coushatta 

Tribes of Texas Equal and Fair Opportunity 
Act. H.R. 2208; Ms. Escobar et al. 

Nicholas and Zachary Burt Memorial Carbon Monoxide 
Poisoning Prevention Act. H.R. 1460; Ms. Kuster et al. 

O 

P 

PRESIDENTS AND VICE PRESIDENTS: 
Activate Section 4 of the 25th Amendment. H. Res. 

21; Mr. Raskin et al. 
Appointing and Authorizing Managers for the Im-

peachment Trial of Donald John Trump, President 
of the United States. H. Res. 40; Mr. Swalwell. 

Electoral College Vote Count on January 6, 2021. S. 
Con. Res. 1. 

Impeaching Donald John Trump, President of the 
United States, for High Crimes and Misdemeanors. 
H. Res. 24; Mr. Cicilline et al. 

Mondale, Honorable Walter F., Death of. H. Res. 333; 
Ms. McCollum. 

Related Procedures Concerning the Article of Im-
peachment Against Donald John Trump, Former 
President of the United States.. S. Res. 47. 

Trump, Donald John, President of the United States, 
Related Procedures Concerning the Article of Im-
peachment Against. S. Res. 16. 

Protecting Firefighters from Adverse Substances Act. S. 
231. 

Protecting Seniors from Emergency Scams Act. H.R. 446; 
Ms. Kelly of Illinois et al. 

Protecting the Right to Organize Act. H.R. 842; Mr. Scott 
of Virginia et al. 

PUBLIC LANDS: 
Chief Standing Bear National Historic Trail Feasi-

bility Study. H.R. 810; Mr. Fortenberry. 
Forests: 

Hawaii National Forest Study. H.R. 297; Mr. 
Case et al. 

Land Conveyance: 
Southeast Alaska Regional Health Consortium 

Land Transfer Act. S. 550. 
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PUBLIC LANDS—Continued 
Land Conveyance—Continued 

Tanana Tribal Council, Conveyance of Property. 
S. 549. 

Wilderness and Wildlife: 
Colorado Wilderness Act. H.R. 803; Ms. DeGette 

et al. 

Puerto Rico Recovery Accuracy in Disclosures Act. H.R. 
1192; Ms. Velazquez et al. 

Q 

R 

Recognizing the Forthcoming Centennial of the 1921 
Tulsa Race Massacre. H. Res. 398; Ms. Jackson Lee 
et al. 

RULES (SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS RESOLU-
TIONS): 

Access to Counsel Act (H.R. 1573): consideration of. 
H. Res. 330; Mr. Raskin. 

Across-the-Board Direct Spending Cuts, To Prevent 
(H.R. 1868): consideration of. H. Res. 233; Mrs. 
Torres of California. 

Activate Section 4 of the 25th Amendment (H.Res. 
21): consideration of. H. Res. 38; Ms. Scanlon. 

American Dream and Promise Act (H.R. 6): consider-
ation of. H. Res. 233; Mrs. Torres of California. 

American Rescue Plan Act (H.R. 1319): consideration 
of. H. Res. 166; Mr. McGovern. 

Bipartisan Background Checks Act (H.R. 8): consider-
ation of. H. Res. 188; Mr. DeSaulnier. 

Born-Alive Abortion Survivors Protection Act (H.R. 
619): consideration of. H. Res. 274; Mrs. Cammack. 

Colorado Wilderness Act (H.R. 803): consideration of. 
H. Res. 147; Ms. Scanlon. 

Comprehensive Debt Collection Improvement Act 
(H.R. 2547): consideration of. H. Res. 380; Mr. Perl-
mutter. 

Condemning the Horrific Shootings in Atlanta, Geor-
gia, on March 16, 2021 (H.Res. 275): consideration 
of. H. Res. 403; Ms. Scanlon. 

Congressional Budget FY 2021 (H.Con.Res. 11): con-
sideration of. H. Res. 85; Mr. Morelle. 

Congressional Budget FY 2021 (S. Con. Res. 5): con-
sideration of. H. Res. 101; Mr. Morelle. 

Emergency Security Supplemental to Respond to Jan-
uary 6th Appropriations Act, 2021 (H.R. 3237): con-
sideration of. H. Res. 409; Mr. McGovern. 

Enhanced Background Checks Act (H.R. 1446): con-
sideration of. H. Res. 188; Mr. DeSaulnier. 

Equality Act (H.R. 5): consideration of. H. Res. 147; 
Ms. Scanlon. 

Fairness in Orphan Drug Exclusivity Act (H.R. 1629): 
consideration of. H. Res. 403; Ms. Scanlon. 

Farm Workforce Modernization Act (H.R. 1603): con-
sideration of. H. Res. 233; Mrs. Torres of California. 

For the People Act (H.R. 1): consideration of. H. Res. 
179; Mr. Morelle. 

George Floyd Justice in Policing Act (H.R. 1280): con-
sideration of. H. Res. 179; Mr. Morelle. 

RULES (SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS RESOLU-
TIONS)—Continued 

Impeaching Donald John Trump, President of the 
United States, for High Crimes and Misdemeanors 
(H.Res. 24): consideration of. H. Res. 41; Mr. 
McGovern. 

National Apprenticeship Act (H.R. 447): consideration 
of. H. Res. 85; Mr. Morelle. 

National Commission to Investigate the January 6 
Attack on the United States Capitol Complex Act 
(H.R. 3233): consideration of. H. Res. 409; Mr. 
McGovern. 

National Origin-Based Antidiscrimination for Non-
immigrants Act (H.R. 1333): consideration of. H. 
Res. 330; Mr. Raskin. 

Paycheck Fairness Act (H.R. 7): consideration of. H. 
Res. 303; Mr. DeSaulnier. 

Pregnant Workers Fairness Act (H.R. 1065): consider-
ation of. H. Res. 380; Mr. Perlmutter. 

Protecting American Energy Jobs Act (H.R. 859): con-
sideration of. H. Res. 292; Mr. Roy et al. 

Protecting Americans from Unnecessary Spread upon 
Entry from COVID19 Act (H.R. 471): consideration 
of. H. Res. 216; Mr. Roy et al. 

Protecting the Right to Organize Act (H.R. 842): con-
sideration of. H. Res. 188; Mr. DeSaulnier. 

Removing the Deadline for the Ratification of the 
Equal Rights Amendment (H.J.Res. 17): consider-
ation of. H. Res. 233; Mrs. Torres of California. 

Standing Committees, Removing a Certain Member 
From (H.Res. 72): consideration of. H. Res. 91; Mr. 
McGovern. 

Violence Against Women Act Reauthorization Act 
(H.R. 1620): consideration of. H. Res. 233; Mrs. 
Torres of California. 

Washington, D.C. Admission Act (H.R. 51): consider-
ation of. H. Res. 330; Mr. Raskin. 

Workplace Violence Prevention for Health Care and 
Social Service Workers Act (H.R. 1195): consider-
ation of. H. Res. 303; Mr. DeSaulnier. 

S 

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY: 
Coastal and Ocean Acidification Stressors and 

Threats Research Act. H.R. 1447; Ms. Bonamici 
et al. 

Combating Sexual Harassment in Science Act. H.R. 
2695; Ms. Johnson of Texas et al. 

Endless Frontier Act. S. 1260. 
MSI STEM Achievement Act. H.R. 2027; Ms. Johnson 

of Texas et al. 
National Estuaries and Acidification Research Act. 

H.R. 2533; Mr. Posey et al. 
Rural STEM Education Research Act. H.R. 210; Mr. 

Lucas et al. 
STEM Opportunities Act. H.R. 204; Ms. Johnson of 

Texas et al. 
Supporting Early-Career Researchers Act. H.R. 144; 

Ms. Johnson of Texas et al. 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION: 
Climate Risk Disclosure Act. H.R. 2570; Mr. Casten 

et al. 
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SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION—Con-
tinued 

Eliminate Barriers to Innovation Act. H.R. 1602; Mr. 
McHenry et al. 

Insider Trading Prohibition Act. H.R. 2655; Mr. 
Himes et al. 

National Senior Investor Initiative Act. H.R. 1565; 
Mr. Gottheimer et al. 

Promoting Transparent Standards for Corporate In-
siders Act. H.R. 1528; Ms. Waters et al. 

SMALL BUSINESS: 
Comprehensive Debt Collection Improvement Act. 

H.R. 2547; Ms. Waters et al. 
COVID-19 Bankruptcy Relief Extension Act. H.R. 

1651; Mr. Nadler et al. 
Microloan Improvement Act. H.R. 1502; Mr. Kim of 

New Jersey et al. 
Microloan Transparency and Accountability Act. H.R. 

1487; Mr. Burchett et al. 
PPP Extension Act. H.R. 1799; Ms. Bourdeaux et al. 

SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION: 
Board of Regents: 

Barrett, Barbara. H.J. Res. 27; Ms. Matsui et al. 

STATES AND TERRITORIES: 
Alaska: 

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium Land 
Transfer Act. S. 548. 

Alaska Tourism Recovery Act. H.R. 1318; Mr. 
Young. 

Alaska Tourism Restoration Act. S. 593. 
Southeast Alaska Regional Health Consortium 

Land Transfer Act. S. 550. 
Tanana Tribal Council, Conveyance of Property. 

S. 549. 
Arizona: 

Blackwater Trading Post Land Transfer Act. 
H.R. 478; Mr. O’Halleran. S. 371. 

California: 
Ocean Pollution Reduction Act II. H.R. 587; Mr. 

Peters et al. 
West Los Angeles VA Campus Improvement Act. 

H.R. 711; Mr. Lieu. 
Colorado: 

Colorado Wilderness Act. H.R. 803; Ms. DeGette 
et al. 

Florida: 
Hastings, Honorable Alcee L., Death of. H. Res. 

312; Mr. Diaz-Balart. 
National Pulse Memorial. H.R. 49; Mr. Soto 

et al. 
Seminole Tribe of Florida to Lease or Transfer 

Certain Land. S. 108. 
Georgia: 

Condemning the Horrific Shootings in Atlanta, 
Georgia, on March 16, 2021. H. Res. 275; Ms. 
Chu et al. 

Gambrell, Senator David Henry, Death of. S. Res. 
245. 

Hawaii: 
Hawaii National Forest Study. H.R. 297; Mr. 

Case et al. 

STATES AND TERRITORIES—Continued 
Illinois: 

Dismissing the Election Contest Relating to the 
Office of Representative from the Fourteenth 
Congressional District of Illinois. H. Res. 379; 
Ms. Lofgren. 

Louisiana: 
Lake Pontchartrain Basin Restoration Program 

Reauthorization. H.R. 1921; Mr. Graves of Lou-
isiana. 

Minnesota: 
Mondale, Honorable Walter F., Death of. H. Res. 

333; Ms. McCollum. 
‘‘Ramstad Post Office, Jim’’. H.R. 772; Mr. Phil-

lips et al. 
Mississippi: 

‘‘Harris Post Office, Colonel Carlyle ‘Smitty’. H.R. 
208; Mr. Kelly of Mississippi et al. 

Nebraska: 
Chief Standing Bear National Historic Trail Fea-

sibility Study. H.R. 810; Mr. Fortenberry. 
New Mexico: 

‘‘Hernandez Post Office Building, Jose’’. H.R. 813; 
Ms. Haaland et al. 

Oklahoma: 
Recognizing the Forthcoming Centennial of the 

1921 Tulsa Race Massacre. H. Res. 398; Ms. 
Jackson Lee et al. 

Puerto Rico: 
Puerto Rico Recovery Accuracy in Disclosures 

Act. H.R. 1192; Ms. Velazquez et al. 
Rhode Island: 

‘‘Turcotte Post Office, Specialist Matthew R.’’. S. 
566. 

South Carolina: 
‘‘Rainey Memorial Post Office Building, Joseph 

Hayne’’. H.R. 264; Mr. Rice of South Carolina 
et al. 

Tennessee: 
Brock III, Honorable William ‘‘Bill’’ Emerson, 

Death of. S. Res. 163. 
Texas: 

Wright, Honorable Ronald J., Death of. H. Res. 
155; Ms. Johnson of Texas. 

Ysleta del Sur Pueblo and Alabama-Coushatta 
Tribes of Texas Equal and Fair Opportunity 
Act. H.R. 2208; Ms. Escobar et al. 

Virginia: 
Warner, Senator John W., Death of. S. Res. 258. 

Washington: 
Promoting United Government Efforts to Save 

Our Sound Act. H.R. 1144; Mr. Kilmer et al. 

T 

Temporary Extension of Fentanyl Scheduling Act. H.R. 
2630; Mr. Pappas et al. S. 1216. 

TRADE: 
Commodity Futures Trading Commission Whistle-

blower Program. S. 409. 
Fraud and Scam Reduction Act. H.R. 1215; Ms. Blunt 

Rochester et al. 
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TRANSPORTATION AND TRAVEL: 
Aviation: 

Expedited Delivery of Airport Infrastructure Act. 
H.R. 468; Mr. Graves of Missouri et al. 

Notice to Airmen Improvement Act. H.R. 1262; 
Mr. Stauber et al. 

Federal Disaster Assistance Coordination Act. H.R. 
2016; Miss Gonzalez-Colon et al. 

Security Screening During COVID-19 Act. H.R. 1877; 
Mr. Cleaver. 

Transit Security Grant Program Flexibility Act. H.R. 
396; Mr. Garbarino et al. 

Transportation Security Preparedness Act. H.R. 1893; 
Mrs. Watson Coleman et al. 

Transportation Security Public Health Threat Pre-
paredness Act. H.R. 1895; Mr. Gimenez et al. 

Tropical Forest and Coral Reef Conservation Reauthoriza-
tion Act. H.R. 241; Mr. Chabot et al. S. 335. 

U 

United States Anti-Doping Agency Reauthorization Act. 
H.R. 172; Mr. Thompson of California et al. 

V 

VACANCIES (House Members): 
First Session: 

Florida: 
12th District, Vacated by Alcee L. Hastings, 

April 6, 2021; (Deceased). 
Louisiana: 

2nd District, Vacated by Cedric L. Richmond, 
Jan. 15, 2021; (Resigned). 

Filled by Troy A. Carter May 11, 2021. 
5th District, Louisiana;. 
Filled by Julia Letlow April 14, 2021. 

New Mexico: 
1st District, Vacated by Debra Haaland, 

March 16, 2021; (Resigned). 
Ohio: 

11th District, Vacated by Marcia L. Fudge, 
March 10, 2021; (Resigned). 

15th District, Vacated by Steve Stivers, May 
16, 2021; (Resigned). 

Texas: 
6th District, Vacated by Ron Wright, Feb. 8, 

2021; (Deceased). 

VETERANS: 
Department of Veterans Affairs Veterans and Care-

givers COVID19 Immunizations Now Expanded 
Act. H.R. 1276; Mr. Takano et al. 

Dispose Unused Medications and Prescription 
Opioids Act. S. 957. 

GI Bill National Emergency Extended Deadline Act. 
H.R. 2167; Ms. Sherrill et al. 

Homeless Veterans with Children Reintegration Act. 
H.R. 240; Ms. Brownley et al. 

VETERANS—Continued 
Improving VA Accountability To Prevent Sexual Har-

assment and Discrimination Act. H.R. 2704; Mr. 
Pappas et al. 

Major Richard Star Act. S. 344. 
Native VetSuccess at Tribal Colleges and Universities 

Pilot Program Act. H.R. 2878; Mr. Gallego et al. 
Protecting Moms Who Served Act. H.R. 958; Ms. 

Underwood et al. 
Puppies Assisting Wounded Servicemembers for Vet-

erans Therapy Act. H.R. 1448; Mr. Stivers et al. 
Report on use of Cameras in Medical Centers of the 

Department of Veterans Affairs. H.R. 1510; Mr. 
McKinley et al. 

Sgt. Ketchum Rural Veterans Mental Health Act. 
H.R. 2441; Mrs. Axne et al. 

Training in High-demand Roles to Improve Veteran 
Employment Act. H.R. 2523; Mr. Levin of Cali-
fornia et al. 

VA Equal Employment Opportunity Counselor Mod-
ernization Act. H.R. 2788; Mr. Lamb et al. 

VA Transparency & Trust Act. H.R. 2911; Mr. Bost 
et al. 

Veterans Economic Opportunity and Transition 
Administrati on, Establishment of. H.R. 2494; Mr. 
Wenstrup et al. 

W 

WATER AND WATER RESOURCES: 
Coastal and Ocean Acidification Stressors and 

Threats Research Act. H.R. 1447; Ms. Bonamici 
et al. 

Drinking Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Act. 
S. 914. 

Lake Pontchartrain Basin Restoration Program Re-
authorization. H.R. 1921; Mr. Graves of Louisiana. 

Local Water Protection Act. H.R. 2008; Ms. Craig 
et al. 

National Estuaries and Acidification Research Act. 
H.R. 2533; Mr. Posey et al. 

Ocean Pollution Reduction Act II. H.R. 587; Mr. 
Peters et al. 

Promoting United Government Efforts to Save Our 
Sound Act. H.R. 1144; Mr. Kilmer et al. 

Western Tribal Water Infrastructure Act. S. 421. 

West Los Angeles VA Campus Improvement Act. H.R. 
711; Mr. Lieu. 

WOMEN AND WOMEN’S RIGHTS: 
Protecting Moms Who Served Act. H.R. 958; Ms. 

Underwood et al. 
Providing Urgent Maternal Protections for Nursing 

Mothers Act. S. 1658. 
Violence Against Women Act Reauthorization Act. 

H.R. 1620; Ms. Jackson Lee et al. 

X 

Y 



INDEX 20–9 

Z 



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue true
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages false
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages false
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck true
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly true
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError false
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier (CGATS TR 001)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <>
    /CHT <>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV <>
    /HUN <>
    /ITA (Utilizzare queste impostazioni per creare documenti Adobe PDF che devono essere conformi o verificati in base a PDF/X-1a:2001, uno standard ISO per lo scambio di contenuto grafico. Per ulteriori informazioni sulla creazione di documenti PDF compatibili con PDF/X-1a, consultare la Guida dell'utente di Acrobat. I documenti PDF creati possono essere aperti con Acrobat e Adobe Reader 4.0 e versioni successive.)
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die moeten worden gecontroleerd of moeten voldoen aan PDF/X-1a:2001, een ISO-standaard voor het uitwisselen van grafische gegevens. Raadpleeg de gebruikershandleiding van Acrobat voor meer informatie over het maken van PDF-documenten die compatibel zijn met PDF/X-1a. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 4.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents that are to be checked or must conform to PDF/X-1a:2001, an ISO standard for graphic content exchange.  For more information on creating PDF/X-1a compliant PDF documents, please refer to the Acrobat User Guide.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 4.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /HighResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


		Superintendent of Documents
	2025-10-28T04:11:19-0400
	Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401
	U.S. Government Publishing Office
	Government Publishing Office attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by Government Publishing Office




